506402882 12/15/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6449638

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEPHEN BERASI	05/07/2018
JANET ELIZABETH BUHLMANN	05/07/2018
NATHAN HIGGINSON-SCOTT	05/10/2018
MICHAEL SHAMASHKIN	05/04/2018
MATTHEW RUSSO	05/11/2018
STEFANO V. GULLA	05/15/2018
ZONG SEAN JUO	05/04/2018
SREEKUMAR R. KODANGATTIL	05/04/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PFIZER INC.
Street Address:	235 EAST 42ND STREET
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10017

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15995286

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)573-1939

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-417-7137

Email: PfizerPatentDocketing@pfizer.com, minita.holloway@pfizer.com,

sephora.bernard@pfizer.com

Correspondent Name: ATTN: LEGAL PATENT DEPT, CHIEF IP COUNSEL

Address Line 1: PFIZER INC.

Address Line 2: 235 EAST 42ND STREET

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PC72319A

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MINITA G. HOLLOWAY

PATENT REEL: 054646 FRAME: 0440

SIGNATURE: /Minita G. Holloway/			
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2020	12/15/2020	
Total Attachments: 10	·		
source=PC72319-Prov2 As	signment#page1.tif		
source=PC72319-Prov2 Assignment#page2.tif			
source=PC72319-Prov2 Assignment#page3.tif			
source=PC72319-Prov2 Assignment#page4.tif			
source=PC72319-Prov2 Assignment#page5.tif			
source=PC72319-Prov2 Assignment#page6.tif			
source=PC72319-Prov2 Assignment#page7.tif			
source=PC72319-Prov2 Assignment#page8.tif			
source=PC72319-Prov2 Assignment#page9.tif			

source=PC72319-Prov2 Assignment#page10.tif

PATENT REEL: 054646 FRAME: 0441

ASSIGNMENT/CONFIRMATORYASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we. Stephen Berasi, citizen of the U.S.A., resident of 36 Park Avenue Extension, Arlington, MA 02474, US; Janet Elizabeth Buhlmann citizen of the U.S.A., resident of 30 Gardner Rd., Apt. 4B, Brookline, MA 02445,US; Nathan Higginson-Scott citizen of the United Kingdom, resident of 623 Tremont Street #3, Boston, MA 02118, US; Michael Shamashkin citizen of the U.S.A., resident of 244 Russell St., Woburn, MA 01801, US; Matthew Russo citizen of the U.S.A., resident of 1200 East West Highway, Apt. 418, Silver Spring, MD 20910, US; Stefano V. Gulla citizen of the U.S.A., resident of 345 D Street, Unit 13, Boston MA, 02127, US; Zong Sean Juo citizen of the U.S.A., resident of 1105 Massachusetts Avenue, Apt. 9E, Cambridge, MA 02138,US; Sreekumar R. Kodangattil citizen of the U.S.A., resident of 517 Concord Ave., Lexington, MA 02421, US; hereby sell, assign and transfer and/or confirm the sale, assignment and transfer unto PFIZER INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of State of Delaware, United States of America, and having its principal place of business at 235 East 42nd Street, New York, New York 10017, United States of America, our entire right, title and interest in and to United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 62/663,082; filed April 26, 2018, having PFIZER Docket No. PC72319-PROV2, and entitled RECOMBINANT ROBO2 PROTEINS, COMPOSITIONS, METHODS AND USES THEREOF; our entire right, title and interest, in all countries of the world, in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said Provisional Patent Application; our entire right, title and interest in and to all patent applications filed for Letters Patent for any or all of said inventions; our entire right, title and interest in and to all Letters Patent granted on said patent applications; and the right to claim priority from said Provisional Patent Application under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under any and all other such treaties and agreements to which the United States of America is a party and which afford similar priority-claiming privileges, in all countries of the world;

and we hereby agree and/or confirm the agreement, whenever requested, to communicate to said **PFIZER INC.** and its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding respecting said inventions, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in all countries of the world.

1 of 10

PATENT REEL: 054646 FRAME: 0442

	05-7-/8
Stephen Berasi	Date
ACKNOW	LEDGMENT
State of MASSACHUSETTS	_
	SS:
County of Milles CA	_
On this day of	2018, before me, the undersigned
No.	n Berasi, proved to me through satisfactory
evidence of identification, which were	sould know , to be the person
whose name is signed on the preceding or	
WITNESS my hand and official seal. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	Notary Public

Jana aigabeth Jahanan Nay 7, 2018
Janet Elizabeth Buhlmann Date 🖟 🐪
<u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>
State of MASSACHUSETTS ss: County of
On thisday of2018, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Janet Elizabeth Buhlmann proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. BERN BERN BERN BERN BERN BERN BERN BER
wy Commission Expires. State & Commission Expires.

N. Haget Sell-	05-10-2018
Nathan Higginson-Scott	Date
<u>ACKNOWI</u>	<u>EDGMENT</u>
State of MASSACHUSETTS	
County of Middle Sex	ss:
On this day of	2018, before me, the undersigned
notary public, personally appeared Nathan	Higginson-Scott proved to me through
satisfactory evidence of identification, which	ch were <u>personally known</u> , to be
the person whose name is signed on the pre	·
presence.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
My Commission Expires:	Notary Vublic
wry Commission Expires. Registers	•

Moranania	05/04/2018		
Michael Shamashkin	Date		
ACKNOWLEDGMENT			
State of MASSACHUSETTS County of MASSACHUSETTS	SS:		
On thisday of	2018, before me, the undersigned		
notary public, personally appeared Michae			
satisfactory evidence of identification, whi	ch were <u>40000</u> , to be		
the person whose name is signed on the pro-	eceding or attached document in my		
presence.			
WITNESS my hand and official seal. My Commission Expires: 11 2024	Notary Public		

-	
Matt Hi	5/11/18
Matthew Russo	Date

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of	MARYLAND		
County of	<u> Montgomeny</u>	to wit:	
On this	day of May., 2	2018, before me, the undersigned officer,	
personally a	ppeared Matthew Russo know	wn to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the	
person(s) w	hose name(s) is/are subscribed	to within the instrument and acknowledged	
that he/she/t	they executed the same for the	purpose therein contained.	

In witness hereof I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

A Price George's Con-

My Commission Expires:

Innn.

Notary Public

6 of 10

| 05/15/2018 | Date |

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of	MASSACHU	SET _I S _/	_	
County of	Jerje	W-	ss:	
On this //	May of _	Nof		2018, before me, the undersigned
notary publi	ic, personally ap	peared Stefano		lla proved to me through
satisfactory	evidence of ide	ntification, whi	ch were	Messchart Dur Lugio be
the person v	whose name is si	igned on the pro	eceding	or attached document in my
presence.				

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

ANDY S. BEEPATH

Notsey Bublic
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
My Commission Expires June 6, 2018



Zong Séan Juo Date <u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u> State of **MASSACHUSETTS** SS: County of Middle SEK day of Mass On this 4 ____2018, before me, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Zong Sean Juo proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were According to the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence. WITNESS my hand and official seal. ESS my hand and office Public My Commission Expires:

Svedrumar Rodan Salty	2/4/2018
Sreekumar R. Kodangattil	Date
<u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>	
State of MASSACHUSETTS	
	ss:
County of MIDDLESEY	
46	
On this 4th day of MAY	2018, before me, the undersigned
notary public, personally appeared Sreekumar R. Kodangattil proved to me through	
satisfactory evidence of identification, which	n were <u>MA DR/</u> , to
be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my	
presence.	
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
-\$. enna badrikian	
Notary Public, Commonwealth of Messacritustics My Commission Expires Nay 27, 2022	6/ 20K.
	Notary Public
	rotary ratio
My Commission Expires:	>

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignee has signed their name on the date indicated. PFIZER INC. Raquel M. Alvarez Assistant General Counsel COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS SS. COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX On the / of May 2018, before me, Sephora Bernard, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared Raquel M. Alvarez, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were Pfizer ID Badge and Massachusetts Driver's License, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity as Assistant General Counsel for Pfizer Inc., a corporation, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. mid and o WITNESS my hand and official seal. My Commission Empires:

10 of 10

PATENT REEL: 054646 FRAME: 0451

RECORDED: 12/15/2020